Long	term	financing		 	–  –   –  –
 Floating rate instruments
 Financial liabilities
	 Long	term	financing		 2.25 to 10.95  6.31 to 6.61   3,316,880   2,883,572
 Short term borrowings:
   Cash credit   9.22 to 11.26   6.30  to 7.01   2,136,006   2,246,968
	 				Export	refinance		 2.25 2.25  3,497,355   2,273,764
   Import loan 2.00 to 2.2  1.30 to 3.10  – –
   5,633,361   4,520,732
   8,950,241   7,404,304

 Fair value sensitivity analysis for fixed rate instruments
	 The	Company	does	not	account	 for	any	fixed	rate	financial	assets	and	 liabilities	at	 fair	value	through	profit	or	 loss.

Therefore,	a	change	in	interest	rate	at	the	statement	of	financial	position	date	would	not		affect	profit	or	loss	of	the
Company.

 Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments
	 A	change	of	100	basis	points	in	interest	rates	at	the	reporting	date	would	have	(decreased)	/	increased	profit	for	the

year by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular foreign currency rates,
remain constant. The analysis is performed on the same basis for 2017.

   Interest rate 100 bps
  Decrease in Increase in
  profit profit
  Rupees in thousand
 As at December 31 2018
	 Long	term	financing	 	 	 (33,169)   33,169
 Short term borrowings
  Cash credit   (21,360)   21,360
	 	Export	refinance		 	  (34,974)   34,974
  Import loan   –   –
   (89,503)   89,503
 As at December 31 2017
	 Long	term	financing	 	 			(28,836)		 		28,836
 Short term borrowings
  Cash credit   (22,470)   22,470
	 	Export	refinance		 	 	(22,738)	 	22,738
  Import loan   – –
   (74,044)   74,044

96 Annual Report 2018Service Industries Limited 97

Notes to the Financial Statements
For the year ended December 31, 2018

	 The	sensitivity	analysis	prepared	is	not	necessarily	indicative	of	the	effects	on	profit	for	the	year	and	assets	/	liabilities
of the Company.

38.2 Capital risk management
 The Company’s objectives while managing capital are to safeguard the Company’s ability to continue as a going

concern	 in	order	 to	provide	 return	 for	 shareholders	and	benefits	 for	other	 stakeholders	and	 to	maintain	healthier
capital ratios in order to support its business and maximize shareholders’ value. The Company manages its capital
structure and makes adjustments to it, in the light of changes in economic conditions. To maintain or adjust the capital

[…]

Fixed rate instruments
 Financial liabilities
	 Long	term	financing		 – –  –  –

 Floating rate instruments
 Financial liabilities
	 	 Long	term	financing		  2.25 to 10.95   6.31 to 6.61   3,316,880   2,883,572
  Short term borrowings:
  Cash credit   9.22 to 11.26   6.34  to 7.01   2,225,275   2,315,508
	 	 Export	refinance		  2.25   2.25   3,497,355   2,273,764
  Import loan  2.00 to 2.2   1.30 to 3.10  – –
   5,722,630   4,589,272
   9,039,510   7,472,844

 Fair value sensitivity analysis for fixed rate instruments
	 The	Group	does	not	account	for	any	fixed	rate	financial	assets	and	liabilities	at	fair	value	through	profit	or	loss.	Therefore,

a	change	in	interest	rate	at	the	statement	of	financial	position	date	would	not		affect	profit	or	loss	of	the	Group.

 Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments
	 A	change	of	100	basis	points	in	interest	rates	at	the	reporting	date	would	have	(decreased)	/	increased	profit	for	the

year by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular foreign currency rates,
remain constant. The analysis is performed on the same basis for 2017.

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
For the year ended December 31, 2018

   Interest rate 100 bps
  Decrease in Increase in
  profit profit
  Rupees in thousand
 As at December 31 2018
	 Long	term	financing	 	   (33,169)   33,169
	 Short	term	financing
  Cash credit   (22,253)   22,253
	 	Export	refinance		 	   (34,974)   34,974
  Import loan   –   –
   (90,396)   90,396
 As at December 31 2017
	 Long	term	financing	 	 	(28,836)	 		28,836
	 Short	term	financing
  Cash credit   (23,155)   23,155
	 	Export	refinance		 	 		(22,738)		 		22,738
  Import loan   –  –
   (74,729)   74,729

	 The	sensitivity	analysis	prepared	is	not	necessarily	indicative	of	the	effects	on	profit	for	the	year	and	assets	/	liabilities
of the Group.

38.2 Capital risk management
 The Group’s objectives while managing capital are to safeguard the Group’s ability to continue as a going concern in

order	to	provide	return	for	shareholders	and	benefits	for	other	stakeholders	and	to	maintain	healthier	capital	ratios	in
order to support its business and maximize shareholders’ value. The Group manages its capital structure and makes
adjustments to it, in the light of changes in economic conditions. To maintain or adjust the capital structure, the Group